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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: [UK OFFICIAL] quote request

1 message

Primmer Carol A <CAPRIMMER@mail.dstl.gov.uk> 3 September 2021 at 09
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Classification: UK OFFICIAL


Hi Kate

Many thanks for the below information, apologies for the delay I have been away from the office. Can I order 1 of these and pay with
credit card?

 

Delivery and invoice address is:

Carol Primmer

DSTL

Porton down

Bld 02

Salisbury

Wilts

SP4 0JQ

 

Thanks

Carol

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: 18 August 2021 09:23

To: Primmer Carol A <CAPRIMMER@dstl.gov.uk>

Subject: Re: [UK OFFICIAL] quote request

 

Phishing Warning
This message has arrived from outside Dstl. Be sure that it is not spam, or phishing, before you reply, click any links or open any attachments. If in doubt, follow
the Spam and Phishing Procedure on the Management System.

 

Hi again Carol,

 

The lead time for part number 0212012 would be approximately 4-6 weeks.  Please let me know if you require an official quotation.

 

Many thanks.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. 

Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
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Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and 

may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or 

call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 17 Aug 2021 at 16:09, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Good afternoon Carol,

 

Thank you for your enquiry.

 

The price of part number 0212012 - temperature probe - oesophageal/rectal is £73 each.  Carriage is free to a UK address and all prices are excluding

VAT.

 

I have asked our commercial director for an approximate lead time as this is not a stock item.

 

If you would like a proforma invoice or quotation, I would need your delivery and invoice addresses in order to set up a new account for you.  

Also please could I ask the quantity you require.

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. 

Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and 
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may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line 

or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 17 Aug 2021 at 15:16, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Primmer Carol A <CAPRIMMER@mail.dstl.gov.uk>

Date: Tue, 17 Aug 2021 at 14:53

Subject: [UK OFFICIAL] quote request

To: sales@viamed.co.uk <sales@viamed.co.uk>

 

Classification: UK OFFICIAL

Good afternoon

I am part of the procurement team responsible for buying on behalf of, the Defence Science and Technology Laboratories (Dstl).

 

We have received the following purchase enquiry and would be grateful if you could provide, within the next 2 working days, a quote for supply of the item(s)
and a provisional
estimate of delivery time following receipt of a Purchase Order.  Please ensure your quote covers the total cost of the transaction to include such items as insurance and
delivery costs.

 

 

Part number 0212012

Product name : Temperature Probe - Oesophageal/rectal - neonatal

GTIN / EAN13 5051826002353

Probe: 2mm

Connector: 6.35mm (1/4") jack (mono) Right Angled

 

 

 

If this quote qualifies for any Dstl/MOD specific discounts or special pricing then that would be much appreciated.

 

If, however, you consider you are unable to provide a quote for this requirement then please let me know by return.

 

If you require any additional info relating to this enquiry please do not hesitate to contact me. I look forward to receiving your quote shortly.

 

This request is subject to contract and order placement will be subject to Dstl’s standard terms and conditions, a copy of which is available on request.

 

Thanks

Carol

 

 

Carol Primmer
Ordering Manager

General Animal Services

CBR Division

Dstl Porton Down, G11 Building 02, Salisbury, Wilts, SP4 0JQ, UK

+44 (0)1980 956538  |   caprimmer@dstl.gov.uk 

All communications from the sender of this email to third parties relating to services to be provided by or to Dstl are, without exception, subject to contract or contract amendment
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"This e-mail and any attachment(s) is intended for the recipient only.   Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not permitted.  Communications with Dstl are
monitored and/or recorded for system efficiency and other lawful
purposes, including business intelligence, business metrics and training.  Any views or opinions expressed in
this e-mail do not necessarily reflect Dstl policy."

 

"If you are not the intended recipient, please remove it from your system and notify the author of the email and
centralenq@dstl.gov.uk"

"This e-mail and any attachment(s) is intended for the recipient
only.   Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not
permitted.  Communications with Dstl are monitored
and/or recorded for
system efficiency and other lawful purposes, including business intelligence,
business metrics and training.  Any views or opinions expressed in this
e-mail do no
necessarily reflect Dstl policy."
 
"If you are not the intended recipient, please remove it from your system
and notify the author of the email and centralenq@dstl.gov.uk"
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